Secretarial Standard-2 on AGM are provided as an "Annexure-I" to this Notice.

The particulars of the terms of remuneration payable to Mr.Asheesh Dabriwal with effect from his
reappointment date April 1, 2019 to his tenure till March 31, 2024, are as below :-
I. SALARY

Basic Salary: At the rate of Rs. 4,50,000/ - (Rupees Four lakh Fifty thousand) per month
w. e. f. April 1, 2019 to March 31, 2024.

II. PERQUISITES
a) Leave Salary: 31 days encashment as per Company's Rule.
b) Exgratia/Bonus etc. : As per Companies Rule governed to all employees.
c) Other Pequisites :

i). Rent free furnished acconunodation, if required.